
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for July 22-28, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between July 22-28, 2019 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

S--36C26319Q0819 - HAZARDOUS WASTE SERVICES - STC (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C26319Q0819 
DUE: 073119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VABHHCS568/VABHHCS568/36C26319Q0819/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. The VA Network Contracting Office 23, Black Hills, is issuing this sources sought to determine the
suitability of a set-aside for a service-disabled veteran-owned small business (SDVOSB), veteran-owned small business
(VOSB), or other small business for hazardous waste services for the Saint Cloud VAMC area. Contractor services are
required to provide all labor, equipment, and supplies necessary to package, ship, and dispose of DEA-controlled
substances (quarterly) and hazardous and non-hazardous waste (monthly) in addition to all miscellaneous services to
support regulatory compliance for these materials, including labels, profile services, formulary review, regulatory
consultation, waste tests and reports. Vendors who are interested in this requirement are invited to respond to this
notice with a brief statement of capability. Period of performance: September 1, 2019, through August 31, 2020, with
four option year renewals. Renewal of an Option Year is subject to availability of the next fiscal year funding.
CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JULY 31, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0c800d9b454efa742c76134fb0ed59e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 22, 2019 5:59 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, 263 Network Contracting Office 23 (NCO 23), Black Hills Health Care
System, Fort Meade, SD. 

H--OPTION - SAMPLE TESTING (COMBINE) 
SOL: N6883619Q0278 
DUE: 073119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/aa1f7533e575f187be42207dc7fb3917 
NAICS: 541380. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541380, size standard $15M.
Services are required to provide laboratory analysis on a variety of materials such as paint samples, wire cable,
rubber, insulation, blast grit, liquids, and solids services to provide analysis for TLCP (RCRA metals), PCBs, total metals
(lead, chromium, arsenic, barium, cadmium, mercury, selenium, silver), and asbestos. Fleet Logistics Center
Jacksonville intends to conduct an online competitive reverse auction to be facilitated by the third-party reverse
auction at Unison Marketplace. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET ON JULY 31, 2019, at
UnisonMarketplace.com. FOB Destination shall be Kings Bay, GA 31547. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=aa1f7533e575f187be42207dc7fb3917 
Posted: Jul 25, 2019 6:22 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Supply Systems Command, NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center Jacksonville, FL. 

BRCA SERVICE STATION HAZMAT (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140P1219Q0101 
DUE: 080519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P1219Q0101/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE PROPOSED CONTRACT IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS, NAICS code
562910, size standard $20.5M. The scope of this project is to conduct asbestos and lead-based paint survey and
assessment at the Historic Service Station at Bryce Canyon National Park, located near Bryce Canyon City, Utah. The
building is approximately 1150 square feet in area. The National Park Service plans to rehabilitate the building, and the
structure must be tested for potentially hazardous building materials prior to preparation of construction documents.
The period of the performance is 60 days from receipt of award. Contract Type: Firm fixed price. QUOTES MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM MT ON AUGUST 5, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d60dcf7a80a8ce4deb78301ca4edccc&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 25, 2019 11:05 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Lakewood, CO. 

HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 6923G519BHazardousWasteCollection 
DUE: 080519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at 
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/SLSDC/SLSDCHQ/6923G519BHazardousWasteCollection/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. The Saint Lawrence Seaway Development Corporation (SLSDC) intends, at a future date, to solicit
proposals from GSA Schedule Holders for Materials and Waste Recycling and Disposal Services. The primary goal of
this acquisition will be to establish services that facilitate the sampling, testing, pumping, transport and disposal
and/or recycling of hazardous, universal and non-hazardous solid and liquid wastes, such as solvents, paints, and
waste blast grit, asbestos-containing wastes, used oil, used absorbents, PPE and antifreeze. Interested vendors who
wish to participate are invited to respond with statement of capabilities (10 pages max). RESPONSES MUST BE
RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 4:30 PM ET ON AUGUST 5, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1c960b6d81b44bf56bc168352e50b707&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 24, 2019 4:13 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Transportation, St. Lawrence Seaway Development Corporation (SLSDC), Massena, NY. 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 22-28, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VABHHCS568/VABHHCS568/36C26319Q0819/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0c800d9b454efa742c76134fb0ed59e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0c800d9b454efa742c76134fb0ed59e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0c800d9b454efa742c76134fb0ed59e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0c800d9b454efa742c76134fb0ed59e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0c800d9b454efa742c76134fb0ed59e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/aa1f7533e575f187be42207dc7fb3917
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=aa1f7533e575f187be42207dc7fb3917
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=aa1f7533e575f187be42207dc7fb3917
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=aa1f7533e575f187be42207dc7fb3917
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=aa1f7533e575f187be42207dc7fb3917
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P1219Q0101/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d60dcf7a80a8ce4deb78301ca4edccc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d60dcf7a80a8ce4deb78301ca4edccc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d60dcf7a80a8ce4deb78301ca4edccc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d60dcf7a80a8ce4deb78301ca4edccc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d60dcf7a80a8ce4deb78301ca4edccc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/SLSDC/SLSDCHQ/6923G519BHazardousWasteCollection/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1c960b6d81b44bf56bc168352e50b707&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1c960b6d81b44bf56bc168352e50b707&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1c960b6d81b44bf56bc168352e50b707&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1c960b6d81b44bf56bc168352e50b707&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1c960b6d81b44bf56bc168352e50b707&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


F--SPCC PLANS & TRAINING (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C24819Q1215 
DUE: 080619 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/OrVAMC/Or675VAMC/36C24819Q1215/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. VA Network Contracting Office 8 is conducting market research to gain knowledge of potential
qualified sources with the capability to provide a Tier I - Spill Prevention Control and Countermeasures (SPCC) plan,
per the requirements defined in 40 CFR Part 112, for three VA healthcare facilities located in Orlando, Florida. Two of
the three sites have a valid SPCC plan in place (since 2014) which require review and revision to comply with current
regulations and guidelines. One location has no SPCC plan in place and requires all the necessary services to provide
an up-to-date, location-specific SPCC plan. Businesses large and small are encouraged to participate in this survey.
The NAICS code is 541620, small business size standard $15M. Interested parties are invited to provide a capability
statement that addresses the organization's qualifications and ability to perform as a prime contractor for remediation
services. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 11:00 AM ET ON AUGUST 6, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=88f4b0014cb7a0aba363034a9abdd9af&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 25, 2019 2:10 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Orlando VAMC, FL. 

REMEDIATE CONTAMINATED SOIL (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140P4519Q0025 
DUE: 080719 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P4519Q0025/listing.html materials for the
excavation and disposal of heating oil-contaminated soil at three sites, estimated to be about 100 tons at each
location; perform additional soil contamination investigation (e.g., soil sampling and analysis) to further delineate the
area of contamination; and complete a project/site investigation report to include recommendations for additional
remediation measures as necessary. All work is to be completed in accordance with Pennsylvania Department of
Environmental Protection (PADEP) and New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) regulations. This
project is located within the Delaware Water Gap National Recreation Area at 3 specific locations: (1) Cliff Park
Superintendent House - Pike County, Dingmans Township, Pennsylvania; (2) Travis A Apartment - Pike County,
Dingmans Township, Pennsylvania; and (3) Minisink Reformed Church - Sussex County, Montague Township, New
Jersey. RESPONSES ARE DUE NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM ET ON AUGUST 7, 2019. Details of this requirement are
available only on FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P4519Q0025&agency=DOI [Note:
It might be necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b1603907220004f4a6de2e7a29fa0fbe&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 26, 2019 2:27 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Staten Island, NY. 

DIESEL FUEL TANK CLEANING AND FUEL POLISHING (COMBINE) 
SOL: 1305M219QNWWN0278 
DUE: 080719 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOC/NOAA/CASC/1305M219QNWWN0278/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. THIS ACTION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS under NAICS code 562211, size standard
$38.5M. The requirement is for fuel tank cleaning and fuel polishing for 23 National Weather Service Next Generation
Radar (NEXRAD) generator fuel tanks at various locations for the National Weather Service Eastern Region
Headquarters, Bohemia, NY. Each radar site has two aboveground, 250-gallon diesel tanks plumbed together that are
located within the generator building. NWS personnel shall accompany the contractor to each site for entrance and
exiting. The contractor shall supply a bottom sample prior to cleaning and a bottom sample after cleaning to the local
Point of Contact on site. Cleaning shall be accomplished so that all water, sediment, non-combustible particulate
matter, and microbial contamination are below levels stated in ASTM D975 (Standard Specification for Diesel Fuel Oils)
while re-suspending combustible particulate matter to maintain ASTM standards for BTU value, lubricity, and cetane.
The contractor shall provide all necessary additives to adjust fuel to meet ASTM D975. Period of performance: 180
days. The award will consist of a firm-fixed-price purchase order. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM
CT ON AUGUST 7, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5c53d78a45c7d83ed2a47489bdb7fba&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 26, 2019 1:52 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), Eastern Acquisition
Division - Kansas City, MO. 

LOW LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE DISPOSAL IDIQ (COMBINE) 
SOL: 1333ND19QNB610431 
DUE: 081219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOC/NIST/AcAsD/1333ND19QNB610431/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562211 (Hazardous
Waste Treatment and Disposal). The Government intends to award one IDIQ contract based on the initial quotes
received. Period of Performance: 12-month base period with an anticipated start date of 09/15/19 (i.e., 09/15/19 -
09/14/20) and four one-year options. NIST has a requirement for processing and disposal services for low-level
radioactive waste (LLRW). All LLRW is below 10 CFR 61.55 Class A limits. The contractor shall furnish the necessary
personnel, material, equipment, services, and facilities to provide services for transportation, processing, and disposal
of LLRW. Anywhere from one to five shipments are possible in a year; however, only two shipments typically occur
each year. Performance shall be conducted at tne NIST facility located in Gaithersburg, MD, and at the Contractor's
processing and burial facilities. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 12:00 NOON ET ON AUGUST
12, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=06293efe0d2bc70d45d7be2c1a9ae0ef&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 26, 2019 5:43 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Commerce, National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST), Acquisition
Management Division, Gaithersburg, MD. 

ASBESTOS REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: W911N2-19-Q-0052 
DUE: 081319 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/edd07da61e753f294290bbb9fcf1a8ed 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS under NAICS code 562910, size

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 22-28, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/OrVAMC/Or675VAMC/36C24819Q1215/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=88f4b0014cb7a0aba363034a9abdd9af&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=88f4b0014cb7a0aba363034a9abdd9af&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=88f4b0014cb7a0aba363034a9abdd9af&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=88f4b0014cb7a0aba363034a9abdd9af&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=88f4b0014cb7a0aba363034a9abdd9af&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P4519Q0025/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P4519Q0025&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P4519Q0025&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b1603907220004f4a6de2e7a29fa0fbe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b1603907220004f4a6de2e7a29fa0fbe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b1603907220004f4a6de2e7a29fa0fbe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b1603907220004f4a6de2e7a29fa0fbe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b1603907220004f4a6de2e7a29fa0fbe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOC/NOAA/CASC/1305M219QNWWN0278/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5c53d78a45c7d83ed2a47489bdb7fba&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5c53d78a45c7d83ed2a47489bdb7fba&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5c53d78a45c7d83ed2a47489bdb7fba&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5c53d78a45c7d83ed2a47489bdb7fba&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e5c53d78a45c7d83ed2a47489bdb7fba&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOC/NIST/AcAsD/1333ND19QNB610431/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=06293efe0d2bc70d45d7be2c1a9ae0ef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=06293efe0d2bc70d45d7be2c1a9ae0ef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=06293efe0d2bc70d45d7be2c1a9ae0ef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=06293efe0d2bc70d45d7be2c1a9ae0ef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=06293efe0d2bc70d45d7be2c1a9ae0ef&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/edd07da61e753f294290bbb9fcf1a8ed
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


standard 750 employees. This contract is for removal of fiber board with asbestos plaster in the ceiling and side wall of
the wash rack at building 320. Five sections of roughly 4' x 4' shall be removed to create openings for exhaust stacks,
IR heaters, and ductwork. All of this removal work is in preparation for installation on another project. These sections
will be removed from line 2 and 3 of the wash rack, which is in the southwest corner of building 320. The removed
sections shall be disposed of as hazardous waste in drums supplied by Letterkenny, and the cut edges will be
encapsulated. Contractor shall begin work on site within 60 days of award. A site visit is scheduled for 8:00 AM ET on
August 6, 2019, for those who register to attend by 3:30 PM on July 31, 2019. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER
THAN 3:30 PM ET ON AUGUST 13, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=edd07da61e753f294290bbb9fcf1a8ed 
Posted: Jul 26, 2019 3:10 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - RSA (W911N2) LEAD - (SPS), Chambersburg,
PA. 

SPRU WASTE - RFI (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 89303319NEM000021 
DUE: 081819 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/89303319NEM000021/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This RFI/sources sought is issued for the purpose of conducting market research. U.S. DOE's Office of
Environmental Management (EM) is currently in the acquisition planning stage for processing, shipping, and disposal of
radioactive waste with transuranic (TRU) constituents and commingled chemical constituents currently located at
DOE's Separations Process Research Unit (SPRU). SPRU is located on the site of the Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory in
Niskayuna, New York, where 24 waste containers have been characterized as TRU (or suspect TRU) waste. Some of
these wastes will require management as TRU waste once the waste materials are processed (characterized, treated,
segregated, and repackaged). The intent of this request for information is to identify prospective vendors that can
transport the waste containers, process the waste, and dispose of the waste at DOE facilities for low-level radioactive
waste OR at DOE-approved, permitted commercial disposal facilities for low-level radioactive waste. Some of the
wastes may not be deemed suitable candidates for processing (or the residuals after processing will still be TRU
waste). The contractor will need to provide transportation services back to SPRU or between SPRU and another DOE
facility that can process or store TRU waste. DOE solicits input via capability statements and answers from interested
parties with the specialized capabilities necessary to perform all or part of the requirements defined in the draft
Performance Work Statement. The NAICS code for this requirement is expected to be 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), small business size standard 750 employees. This feedback will assist DOE with identifying
interested and capable sources for developing its acquisition strategy. DOE is also seeking to determine whether all or
part of the requirement can be set aside for any categories of small business. The estimated period of performance is
August 1, 2020, to July 31, 2021. This is a new requirement; there is no incumbent contractor. All interested parties
are invited to submit a capability statement, 10 pages max. SUBMIT CAPABILITY STATEMENTS VIA EMAIL NO LATER
THAN 7:30 AM ET ON AUGUST 19, 2019. [NOTE: The RFI specifies August 19; the due date given in the General
Information section at FedBizOpps is August 18.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b626c8507b3e358327e28fd1fb84dd22&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Jul 24, 2019 11:45 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, EM Consolidated Business Center, Cincinnati, OH. 

CHEMICAL AND HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 15DDHQ19R00000014 
DUE: 082219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/DEA/OAM/15DDHQ19R00000014/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. The purpose of this sources sought/market survey is to gain knowledge of potential qualified sources
and to develop additional knowledge of the existing market for the required services. Multiple sources are sought to
provide chemical and hazardous waste collection, transportation, and disposal services within various geographic
regions of the United States. These services would support Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) field offices and
laboratories, NAICS code 562112 (Hazardous Waste Collection). The waste generated includes hazardous waste;
non-hazardous waste chemicals; occasional controlled-substance contaminated waste; and medical waste (e.g.,
sharps, biohazard wastes). Municipal solid waste and recycling (e.g., paper, plastic, glass, etc.) are not included in the
contract. Place of Performance: Within one of 17 geographic regions in the U.S. The various wastes are generated and
stored at the various authorized central storage container sites, DEA, and FBI facilities (see Appendix F attached to the
FedBizOpps notice). These facilities are not limited to an office environment and may include laboratories, training
facilities, or airports. Contract duration is one base year and 4 option years. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE
RECEIVED BY 9:00 AM ET ON AUGUST 22, 2019. A solicitation for this requirement is planned to be published before
the end of FY2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9901f8dd1b0202514a4eaccf05fa8b39&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 22, 2019 4:45 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Justice, Drug Enforcement Administration, Office of Acquisition Management, Washington,
DC. 

F--36C26219Q1065_SERVICE TO ABATE ASBESTOS FLOORING & MASTIC, VALA (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C26219Q1065 
DUE: 082219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/LBVANBC/VAMD/36C26219Q1065/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A 100% TOTAL SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED
SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB), NAICS code 562910, size standard 750 employees. The Government intends to award a
single firm-fixed-price (FFP) contract from this solicitation. The Government seeks a Contractor to provide all manner,
means, methods, equipment, expertise, incidentals, labor, materials, parts, services, supervision, supplies, tools,
transportation, and qualified personnel and certifications as necessary and required to abate asbestos flooring and
mastic in accordance / compliance with current codes, directives, regulations, and industry guidelines / standards at/for
various VA Greater Los Angeles Healthcare System West Los Angeles campus locations. See the statement of work
attached to the FedBizOpps notice for specific details. Period of Performance: 120 calendar days from award. Job
Walk-Site Visit: Tuesday, August 6, 2019 at 9:30 AM PT. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED BY 11:00 AM PT ON THURSDAY,
AUGUST 22, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65040ed3660b591d4fe61ba0358377da&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Jul 26, 2019 4:50 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Long Beach VANLO, CA. 

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 22-28, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=edd07da61e753f294290bbb9fcf1a8ed
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=edd07da61e753f294290bbb9fcf1a8ed
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=edd07da61e753f294290bbb9fcf1a8ed
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=edd07da61e753f294290bbb9fcf1a8ed
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/89303319NEM000021/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b626c8507b3e358327e28fd1fb84dd22&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b626c8507b3e358327e28fd1fb84dd22&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b626c8507b3e358327e28fd1fb84dd22&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b626c8507b3e358327e28fd1fb84dd22&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b626c8507b3e358327e28fd1fb84dd22&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/DEA/OAM/15DDHQ19R00000014/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9901f8dd1b0202514a4eaccf05fa8b39&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9901f8dd1b0202514a4eaccf05fa8b39&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9901f8dd1b0202514a4eaccf05fa8b39&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9901f8dd1b0202514a4eaccf05fa8b39&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9901f8dd1b0202514a4eaccf05fa8b39&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/LBVANBC/VAMD/36C26219Q1065/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65040ed3660b591d4fe61ba0358377da&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65040ed3660b591d4fe61ba0358377da&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65040ed3660b591d4fe61ba0358377da&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65040ed3660b591d4fe61ba0358377da&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65040ed3660b591d4fe61ba0358377da&tab=core&_cview=1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


MEGA UNRESTRICTED PRE-PLACED REMEDIAL ACTION CONTRACT (PRAC) - PHASE B (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912DQ19R3006 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA41/W912DQ19R3006/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS ISSUED, IT WILL PROVIDE FOR FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION. The
forthcoming PRAC IDIQ multiple-award task-order contract (MATOC) is part of the USACE Multiple Environmental
Government Acquisition (MEGA) strategy. The contract will support work assigned to the federal government.
Performance will include a wide range of environmental remediation services. It is anticipated that the majority of the
work will be conducted within EPA Region 2. Architect-Engineer services under FAR Subpart 36.6 will not be performed
under the contract. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR AFTER AUGUST 6, 2019, for the award of
one MATOC with a target of 10 awardees. The maximum value for all orders issued against the contract is $185M.
Orders may be either fixed-price or cost-reimbursement type. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9027d8f739651ed3c4d1c93a1159a17f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 22, 2019 3:45 pm 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Kansas City, MO. 

$35M INDEFINITE DELIVERY, INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ) SINGLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACT (SATOC) FOR RAPID
RESPONSE 5 SDVOSB (PRESOL) 
SOL: W9128F-19-R-0023 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-19-R-0023/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED ON OR ABOUT AUGUST 7, 2019, THE GOVERNMENT
INTENDS TO ISSUE ONE SOLICITATION TO ONE SDVOSB FIRM FOR A $35M IDIQ SATOC FOR RAPID RESPONSE
SERVICES. Task Orders within the SATOC may be cost reimbursable or firm fixed price (FFP) contingent upon the
Government's assessment of project risk. The primary NAICS code for this solicitation will be 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), small business size standard 750 employees. The SATOC will have a 3-year base period and a
2-year option period. The contract will be for time-sensitive remediation of various hazardous waste sites within the
United States and outlying areas. The contractor shall furnish and transport all plant, labor, materials and equipment
necessary to perform the work required. The contract will use performance-based work statements to simplify the task
order requirements while providing flexibility for the contractor to successfully complete the project at the lowest price.
FedBizOpps registration will be required to access the solicitation documents. Monitor FedBizOpps for updates and
amendments to this notice. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=18671668b1b4fc6f2a703c1278e9c1b5&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 23, 2019 2:44 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Omaha, NE. 

R--TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER SUPPORT IGF::CL::IGF (PRESOL MOD) 
SOL: 68HERC19R0020 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HERC19R0020/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This amendment has been issued to advise interested parties that the solicitation release date for the
EPA Technology Transfer Support total small business set-aside acquisition is now anticipated to be August 12, 2019.
Monitor FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0020&agency=EPA for updates. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cde620cbeeb70f9de2b496f87feb3d09&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jul 24, 2019 6:17 pm 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, Cinncinati Acquisition Division, OH. 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 22-28, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA41/W912DQ19R3006/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9027d8f739651ed3c4d1c93a1159a17f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9027d8f739651ed3c4d1c93a1159a17f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9027d8f739651ed3c4d1c93a1159a17f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9027d8f739651ed3c4d1c93a1159a17f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=9027d8f739651ed3c4d1c93a1159a17f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-19-R-0023/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=18671668b1b4fc6f2a703c1278e9c1b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=18671668b1b4fc6f2a703c1278e9c1b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=18671668b1b4fc6f2a703c1278e9c1b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=18671668b1b4fc6f2a703c1278e9c1b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=18671668b1b4fc6f2a703c1278e9c1b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HERC19R0020/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0020&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0020&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cde620cbeeb70f9de2b496f87feb3d09&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cde620cbeeb70f9de2b496f87feb3d09&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cde620cbeeb70f9de2b496f87feb3d09&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cde620cbeeb70f9de2b496f87feb3d09&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cde620cbeeb70f9de2b496f87feb3d09&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

